Profit before tax 1,529 1,527 1,353 2,882 2,980

Tax -445 -366 -391 -836 -712

Net profit for the period continued operations 1,084 1,161 962 2,046 2,268

Net profit for the period from disposal group 234 225 269 503 457

Net profit for the period 1,318 1,386 1,231 2,549 2,725

Earnings attributable to:

Owners of the parent 1,298 1,376 1,216 2,514 2,703

Non-controlling interests 20 10 15 35 22

Earnings per share, SEK - owners of the parent total operations

 - before dilution effects 1.85 1.96 1.73 3.58 3.85

 - after dilution effects 1.85 1.96 1.73 3.58 3.85

Earnings per share, SEK - owners of the parent continued operations

 - before dilution effects 1.51 1.64 1.35 2.86 3.20

 - after dilution effects 1.51 1.64 1.35 2.86 3.20

Calculation of earnings per share 2012:2 2011:2 2012:1 1206 1106

Earnings attributable to owners of the parent 1,298 1,376 1,216 2,514 2,703

Average no. of shares before dilution, millions 702.3 702.3 702.3 702.3 702.3

Average no. of shares after dilution 702.3 702.3 702.3 702.3 702.3

1Of which, depreciation -1,201 -1,240 -1,152 -2,353 -2,470
2Distribution of items affecting comparability

Distribution of restructuring costs

Cost of goods sold -10 0 -2 -12 0

Sales, general and administration -250 0 -148 -398 0

Goodwill impairment, etc. 0 0 0 0 0

Total items affecting comparability -260 0 -150 -410 0

Gross margin 25.4 23.7 24.7 25.1 24.1

Operating margin 9.1 8.9 8.6 8.9 9.0

Financial net margin -1.6 -1.4 -1.7 -1.6 -1.5

Profit margin 7.5 7.5 6.9 7.3 7.5

Tax -2.2 -1.8 -2.0 -2.1 -1.8
Net margin1

5.3 5.7 4.9 5.2 5.7
1 Excluding Net profit for the period from disposal group

Excluding items affecting comparability: 2012:2 2011:2 2012:1 1206 1106

Gross margin 25.4 23.7 24.7 25.1 24.1

Operating margin 10.4 8.9 9.4 9.9 9.0

Financial net margin -1.6 -1.4 -1.7 -1.6 -1.5

Profit margin 8.8 7.5 7.7 8.3 7.5

Tax -2.4 -1.8 -2.1 -2.2 -1.8

Net margin1
6.4 5.7 5.6 6.1 5.7

1 Excluding Net profit for the period from disposal group

S C A  I n t e r i m  R e p o r t  –  1  J a n u a r y – 3 0  J u n e  2 0 1 2

SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ), Box 200, SE-101 23 Stockholm, Sweden. www.sca.com. Reg. no. 556012-6293

15

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
SEKm 2012:2 2011:2 2012:1 1206 1106

Profit for the period 1,318 1,386 1,231 2,549 2,725

Other comprehensive income for the period